
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/19/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 NH 0212(206)313 0808

Spink $7,067,523.36

US212 - Fm 5 E of Redfield to E of FrankfortLocation:

Grading, Interim SurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC $5,832,952.59

R AND G CONSTRUCTION CO $6,221,021.39

Claflin Excavating $8,145,345.50

PERRETT CONSTRUCTION LTD $9,674,013.07

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 P TAPU(40) 09FX

Brookings $424,982.85

Brookings - Along 12th St S fm 17th Ave S to 22nd AveLocation:

PCC Shared Use PathImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Timmons Construction, Inc. $368,565.83

Katzer Concrete Inc $410,470.94

Journey Group Companies $423,629.10

Big-O-Concrete, LLC $459,548.50

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $525,434.85

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH 0018(231)339 07M9

Charles Mix $1,265,527.75

US18 - 0.5 E of Lake AndesLocation:

Inslope Flattening, Shared Use Path, Pedestrian Bridge, LightingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

PERRETT CONSTRUCTION LTD $1,075,884.91

Journey Group Companies $1,296,611.00

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $1,377,261.45

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $1,482,367.00

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/19/2025 10:44:47AM Page 1 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #3A



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/19/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 PH 8051(14) 03V2

Lake, Moody $1,594,296.60

Various County, City, Tribal and Township Roads in Moody County (& Lake County)Location:

Signing & DelineationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Hamm Contracting, LLC $1,946,824.20

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 PH 0010(166) 06UC

Regionwide $57,675.90

Various locations on the local system in the Aberdeen RegionLocation:

Rumble Stripes and High Grade Polymer Pavement MarkingsImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC $67,365.90

Allstates Pavement Recycling & Stabilization $68,439.15

SIR LINES-A-LOT, LLC  DBA DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES $72,495.90

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 NH-P 0041(183) 09KQ

Lawrence, Pennington $153,660.50

Various Locations in the Rapid City AreaLocation:

Rout & SealImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Highway Improvement, Inc $131,810.21

ASCO (ASPHALT SURFACING CO) $132,719.66

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $184,691.75

Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $215,375.83

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 NH-P 0013(169) 09KL

Clark, Hand $204,884.00

Various Locations in the Huron AreaLocation:

Rout & SealImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

ASCO (ASPHALT SURFACING CO) $209,331.00

Highway Improvement, Inc $211,902.50

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $234,966.50

Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $262,026.00

Roadway Services, Inc. $277,174.00

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/19/2025 10:44:47AM Page 2 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #3A



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/19/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 8 NH 0043(38) 09KX

Custer, Pennington $549,525.95

Various Locations in the Custer AreaLocation:

Asphalt Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $558,238.55

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $558,264.25

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc. $617,550.65

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 9 P 0013(170) 09KY

Faulk, Hand, Hyde $1,662,360.70

Various Locations in the Huron & Aberdeen AreasLocation:

Asphalt Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc. $1,594,198.52

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $1,611,792.40

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $1,704,958.20

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 10 P 0011(318) 09L9

Brown $239,593.29

SD37 - Fm SD10 to North Dakota State LineLocation:

Crack LevelingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $206,086.41

Highway Improvement, Inc $207,384.77

Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC $238,707.52

Roadway Services, Inc. $267,400.36

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $350,985.64

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTH CENTRAL $632,427.89

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/19/2025 10:44:47AM Page 3 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #3A



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/19/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 11 P 0012(326) 09W8

Hamlin $156,409.20

SD21 - Fm Lake Norden to HaytiLocation:

Crack LevelingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Highway Improvement, Inc $140,513.76

Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $143,210.60

Journey Group Companies $146,633.40

Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC $164,848.35

Roadway Services, Inc. $180,765.80

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $226,953.30

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/19/2025 10:44:47AM Page 4 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #3A



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

   1  0808    
NH 
0212(206)313 Spink

Grading, Interim 
Surfacing 5.02

US212 - Fm 5 E of 
Redfield to E of 
Frankfort 06/12/2026 $7,067,523.36 $5,832,952.59 -$1,234,570.78 -17.5%

MIDLAND 
CONTRACTING, INC    
Volga, SD SDDOT

   2  09FX    P 
TAPU(40) Brookings

PCC Shared Use 
Path 0.45

Brookings - Along 
12th St S fm 17th 
Ave S to 22nd Ave 08/15/2025 $424,982.85 $368,565.83 -$56,417.02 -13.3%

Timmons Construction, 
Inc.    Brookings, SD SDDOT

   3  07M9    
NH 
0018(231)339

Charles 
Mix

Inslope Flattening, 
Shared Use Path, 
Pedestrian Bridge, 
Lighting 0.341

US18 - 0.5 E of 
Lake Andes


11/14/2025 $1,265,527.75 $1,075,884.91 -$189,642.84 -15.0%

PERRETT 
CONSTRUCTION LTD    
VALENTINE, NE SDDOT

   4  03V2    
PH 8051(14)

Lake, 
Moody

Signing & 
Delineation

Various County, 
City, Tribal and 
Township Roads in 
Moody County (& 
Lake County) 11/13/2026 $1,594,296.60 $1,946,824.20 $352,527.60 22.1%

Hamm Contracting, LLC    
Marion, SD SDDOT

   5  06UC    
PH 0010(166)

Regionwid
e

Rumble Stripes 
and High Grade 
Polymer Pavement 
Markings 40

Various locations 
on the local 
system in the 
Aberdeen Region 10/17/2025 $57,675.90 $67,365.90 $9,690.00 16.8%

Surface Preparation 
Technologies, LLC    
New Kingstown, PA SDDOT

   6  09KQ    
NH-P 
0041(183)

Lawrence, 
Pennington Rout & Seal 30.225

Various Locations 
in the Rapid City 
Area 12/05/2025 $153,660.50 $131,810.21 -$21,850.29 -14.2%

Highway Improvement, 
Inc    Sioux Falls, SD SDDOT

   7  09KL    
NH-P 
0013(169)

Clark, 
Hand Rout & Seal 51.1

Various Locations 
in the Huron Area 10/31/2025 $204,884.00 $209,331.00 $4,447.00 2.2%

ASCO (ASPHALT 
SURFACING CO)    
SIOUX FALLS, SD SDDOT

   8  09KX    
NH 0043(38)

Custer, 
Pennington

Asphalt Surface 
Treatment 24.855

Various Locations 
in the Custer Area 09/19/2025 $549,525.95 $558,238.55 $8,712.60 1.6%

Asphalt Surface 
Technologies 
Corporation    Saint 
Cloud, MN SDDOT

   9  09KY    P 
0013(170)

Faulk, 
Hand, 
Hyde

Asphalt Surface 
Treatment 38.9

Various Locations 
in the Huron & 
Aberdeen Areas 08/29/2025 $1,662,360.70 $1,594,198.52 -$68,162.18 -4.1%

Jensen Rock & Sand, 
Inc.    Mobridge, SD SDDOT

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 03/19/2025 LETTING

Attachment #3A



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 03/19/2025 LETTING

   10  09L9    
P 0011(318) Brown Crack Leveling 10.116

SD37 - Fm SD10 
to North Dakota 
State Line 11/14/2025 $239,593.29 $206,086.41 -$33,506.88 -14.0%

Northwest Asphalt & 
Maintenance    Thief 
River Falls, MN SDDOT

   11  09W8    
P 0012(326) Hamlin Crack Leveling 5.294

SD21 - Fm Lake 
Norden to Hayti 09/26/2025 $156,409.20 $140,513.76 -$15,895.44 -10.2%

Highway Improvement, 
Inc    Sioux Falls, SD SDDOT

$13,376,440.10 $12,131,771.88 -$1,244,668.23 -9.3%

Attachment #3A


	ADP3EBF.tmp
	Sheet1




